DOCKET NUMBER FST CV 15 6048103-S

DONNA L. SOTO, ADMINISTRATRIX ) SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE ESTATE OF VICTORIA L. )
)

SOTO, DECEASED, ET AL. JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
FAIRFIELD/BRIDGEPORT
) AT BRIDGEPORT
V. )
)
BUSHMASTER FIREARMS )
)

INTERNATIONAL, LLC, ET AL. NOVEMBER 17, 2016

Defendant Riverview Sales, Incorporated
Motion for Judgment

Dendant Riverview Sales, Incorporated hereby moves this Court to enter
judgment, as set forth below.

Riverview Sales, Incorporated seeks the entry of judgment based upon the Court’s
ruling granting the Motion to Strike as to Defendant Riverview Sales, Incorporated.
Riverview Sales, Incorporated accordingly moves that the Court enter judgment in favor

of Riverview Sales, Incorporated.

THE DEFENDANT RIVERVIEW SALES, INC.

By...... /s/ Peter M. Berry (417451)....
Peter M. Berry, its Attorney
Berry Law LLC
107 Old Windsor Road
Bloomfield, CT 06002
Telephone (860) 633-3100
Juris No. 417937



DOCKET NUMBER FST CV 15 6048103-S

DONNA L. SOTO, ADMINISTRATRIX ) SUPERIOR COURT

OF THE ESTATE OF VICTORIA L. )
SOTO, DECEASED, ET AL. ) JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
FAIRFIELD/BRIDGEPORT

) AT BRIDGEPORT

v. )
)

BUSHMASTER FIREARMS )
)

INTERNATIONAL, LLC, ET AL. NOVEMBER 17, 2016

Order

The foregoing Motion for Judgment having been considered, it is hereby ordered:

o Granted.
o Denied.

BY THE COURT

---------------------------------------------

Judge/Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of November 2016, I caused to be served a
copy of the foregoing documents on all counsel of record listed below, via the Court’s
ECF system.

Joshua D. Koskoff

Alinor Sterling

Koskoff, Koskoff & Bieder, P.C.
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Tel: 203-336-4421

Fax: 203-368-3244
jkoskoffi@koskoff.com
asterling@koskoff.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Christopher Renzulli

Scott Charles Allan

Renzulli Law Firm, LLP

81 Main Street, Suite 508

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel: 914-285-0700

Fax: 914-285-1213

crenzulli@renzullilaw.com

sallan@renzullilaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Camfour, Inc. and Camfour Holding, Inc.

Jonathan P. Whitcomb (jwhitcomb@dmoc.com)

Scott M. Harrington (sharrington@dmoc.com)

Diserio Martin O’Connor & Castiglioni LLP (#102036)
One Atlantic Street

Stamford, Connecticut 06901

(203) 358-0800

James B. Vogts (jvogts@smbtrials.com)

Andrew A. Lothson (alothson@smbtrials.com)

Swanson, Martin & Bell, LLP

330 North Wabash, Suite 3300

Chicago, IL 60611

(312) 321-9100

Attorneys for Defendants, Remington Arms Company, LLC, and
Remington Outdoor Company, Inc.

.../s/ Peter M. Berry (417451)...
Commissioner of the Superior Court



